
Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D2000m D2000m

- Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 T.Sasagawa - - 8th/14 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy ▲53.0 M.Sugiyama 1.16.1 0.5

6th/13 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 56.0 K.Nishi 1.44.9 2.4 4th/15 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard ▲53.0 M.Sugiyama 1.15.4 0.6

7th/12 Nov.12,25 TCK Good 56.0 T.Sasagawa 1.45.2 2.5 2nd/12 Nov.14,25 TCK Good ▲53.0 M.Sugiyama 1.14.3 0.9

Life Life

D2000m D2000m

7th/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 M.Honda 1.30.1 2.5 2nd/14 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy ☆55.0 K.Taniuchi 1.43.9 0.0

5th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard ▲51.0 Y.Takahashi 1.29.9 1.4 2nd/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard ☆55.0 K.Taniuchi 1.46.0 1.0

5th/13 Nov.11,25 TCK Good ▲51.0 Y.Takahashi 1.29.7 1.4 1st/12 Nov.13,25 TCK Good ☆55.0 K.Taniuchi 1.45.0 -0.3

Life Life

D2000m D2000m

11th/12 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 H.Higashihara 1.48.0 3.4 5th/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy △54.0 H.Nakayama 1.44.9 1.8

11th/14 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 H.Higashihara 1.46.1 3.8 5th/12 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard △54.0 H.Nakayama 1.44.9 1.2

11th/11 Sep.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 H.Higashihara 2.00.8 4.9 2nd/14 Nov.10,25 TCK Good 56.0 J.Wada 1.44.2 0.3

Life Life

D2000m D2000m

6th/10 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 S.Niihara 1.32.5 1.1 8th/16 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 56.0 K.Nishi 1.59.1 1.8

11th/13 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Niihara 1.17.0 2.5 1st/13 Nov.14,25 TCK Good 56.0 K.Nishi 1.44.2 -0.8

11th/12 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 54.0 S.Niihara 1.46.4 1.4 12th/14 Jun.30,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Fujita 1.59.0 2.5

Life

D2000m

5th/8 Dec.19,25 Kanazawa Muddy 57.0 T.Nakajima 1.37.8 3.0

1st/7 Oct.27,25 Kanazawa Sloppy 57.0 T.Nakajima 1.35.2 -0.4

1st/8 Oct.14,25 Kanazawa Sloppy 57.0 T.Nakajima 1.28.1 -0.6

Life

D2000m

8th/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 S.Niihara 1.15.9 1.1

10th/13 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Sasagawa 1.17.8 2.4

10th/15 Aug.17,25 JRA Sapporo Firm 57.0 K.Ikezoe 2.03.8 1.4

Life

D2000m

6th/11 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 54.0 H.Higashihara 1.45.6 1.4

8th/13 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 54.0 H.Higashihara 1.45.3 2.8

11th/14 Nov.12,25 TCK Good ☆53.0 R.Takami 1.16.8 2.2

Life

D2000m

11th/14 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 M.Segawa 1.45.7 1.8

8th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 54.0 M.Segawa 1.46.7 1.7

3rd/12 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 54.0 M.Segawa 1.45.5 0.5

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 8→8→8→8

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 7→8→8→8

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 8→7→7→7

Masaki Segawa

Makoto Ichimura
TCK 68 (3,4,7,54)

80 (3,7,8,62)

0 (0,0,0,0)
6 8

54.0kg

M8,b.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m

It's Bad(JPN)

Vincennes - Machikane Hizakura(Danehill)

10→11

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m 8→8→10→10

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m 9→8→9→8

Hisayoshi Higashihara

Yoshihiro Sawa
TCK 4 (0,0,0,4)

12 (0,0,0,12)

0 (0,0,0,0)
6 7

54.0kg

F4,d.b.

Maiden 3yo Turf 2000m

Positano(JPN)

Orfevre - Amalfitana(Symboli Kris S)

2→2→2→2

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 6→4

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 8→7

Ryuji Tatsushiro

Kazuhisa Naya
TCK 2 (0,0,0,2)

8 (0,0,0,8)

0 (0,0,0,0)
5 6

56.0kg

C4,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Bright Gazer(JPN)

Isla Bonita - Lightning Hawk(Deep Impact)

3→3→2→1

Allowance  Dirt 1500m 4→4→3→1

Allowance  Dirt 1500m 4→4→3→3

Takayuki Yano

Makoto Ichimura
TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

9 (4,0,0,5)

0 (0,0,0,0)
5 5

56.0kg

C4,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Morgensonne(JPN)

Rey de Oro - Melody of Love(Deep Impact)

5→5→5→4 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 6→6→8→11

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 10→10 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→1

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 9→8→8 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 2→2→2→2

Shuma Niihara

Yoshihiro Sawa
TCK 7 (0,0,0,7) TCK 17 (4,2,2,9)

G6,d.b.

56.0kg Kota Tanaka 17 (4,2,2,9)

Kazuma Hashimoto 1 (0,0,1,0)

14 (1,0,0,13)

8 12
0 (0,0,0,0)

Top Dia(JPN)

To the Glory - Top Ruby(Chief Bearhart)
4 4

54.0kg

M5,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1800m

Teruken Yumikabuto(JPN)

Animal Kingdom - Fair Bloom(Deep Impact)

9→10→11→11 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 12→12→10→9

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 14→14→14→14 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 12→12→12→12

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 11→11→8→9 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 10→11→10→9

Shunto Ono

Akihiko Shoji
TCK 17 (1,0,0,16) TCK 33 (6,6,3,18)

H8,b.

△54.0kg Haruhito Nakayama 45 (6,6,3,30)

Takakazu Saso 0 (0,0,0,0)

24 (1,0,0,23)

8 11
1 (0,0,0,1)

Shark Warning(JPN)

Danon Shark - Sawa Kick(Agnes Digital)
3 3

▲51.0kg

M5,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Anna Neve(JPN)

Bago - Mignonnette(Kurofune)

8→9→7 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→1

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 4→6→6 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 2→2→2→2

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 9→11→11 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→1

Yu Takahashi

Hiroshi Takami
TCK 16 (1,3,0,12) TCK 55 (2,5,3,45)

G7,g.

☆55.0kg Kanta Taniuchi 55 (2,5,3,45)

Takashi Kubosugi 1 (0,0,0,1)

61 (6,15,6,34)

7 10
6 (1,0,1,4)

Minnano Bummo(JPN)

Tanino Gimlet - Ruriirono Chikyu(Gone West)
2 2

▲51.0kg

M7,b.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m

Meisho Towani(JPN)

Sinister Minister - Meisho Kunoichi(Empire Maker)

9→8→8→8 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 6→6

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m 13→13→13→12 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 5→5

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m Scratched Allowance  Dirt 1200m 10→10

C4,ch. Masahiro Uesugi H8,d.b. Motohiro Akamine0 (0,0,0,0)

TCK 3 (0,0,1,2) TCK 31 (5,2,2,22)

0 (0,0,0,0)

▲53.0kg Minami Sugiyama 37 (6,2,2,27)9 (0,0,1,8)

7 9

Purse 1st:　¥800,000　2nd:　¥320,000　3rd:　¥200,000　4th:　¥120,000　5th:　¥80,000

1 1
56.0kg Yuki EriguchiGanhar(JPN)

Majestic Warrior - Kiele(Distorted Humor)

Sieger Ocean(JPN)

Asia Express - Sieger Wing(Wing Arrow)

Race

1

Jan.15,26 Post Time Allowance Special Weight10:55 AMTOKYO CITY KEIBA

8番

16番



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life

D1400m

2nd/8 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 55.0 Y.Ando 1.43.5 0.4

1st/8 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 55.0 Y.Ando 1.28.6 -0.3

2nd/5 Jun.30,25 TCK Standard 54.0 T.Yano 1.28.9 0.1

Life

D1400m

5th/8 Dec.30,25 TCK Good ☆53.0 H.Sano 1.45.9 2.8

4th/11 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 54.0 K.Okamura 1.29.9 1.3

3rd/9 Nov.14,25 TCK Good 54.0 K.Okamura 1.30.2 1.0

Life

D1400m

6th/10 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Nobata 1.30.8 1.1

6th/11 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Nobata 1.44.8 2.1

9th/11 Nov.14,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Nobata 1.16.7 3.9

Life

D1400m

7th/11 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 55.0 Y.Ando 1.15.5 2.4

10th/16 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 55.0 Y.Ando 1.14.9 1.8

16th/16 Nov.12,25 TCK Good 55.0 S.Nakamura 1.45.6 4.2

Life

D1400m

3rd/8 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 55.0 M.Kuwamura 1.45.1 2.0

10th/10 Oct.23,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 T.Konno 1.19.6 6.0

7th/9 Oct.09,25 TCK Standard 55.0 K.Okamura 1.15.7 1.6

Life

D1400m

2nd/14 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 O.Shimohara 1.44.4 0.7

7th/11 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 55.0 M.Kuwamura 1.30.8 2.2

2nd/11 Nov.13,25 TCK Good ◇53.0 M.Michel 1.15.6 1.4

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 6→4

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 2→3→4

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1600m 4→3→4→3

Yamato Ishikawa

Tsuyoshi Takano
TCK 4 (0,2,1,1)

4 (0,2,1,1)

2 (0,0,1,1)
6 6

56.0kg

C3,d.b.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m

Bright Dream(JPN)

American Patriot - Dream Peach(Tap Dance City)

8→8

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 10→10

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1600m 3→3→5→5

Masaaki Kuwamura

Tsuyoshi Takano
TCK 5 (1,0,1,3)

5 (1,0,1,3)

1 (1,0,0,0)
5 5

56.0kg

C3,d.b.

Open 2yo Dirt 1600m

Tuna Wish(JPN)

Hokko Tarumae - Take Your Choice(Gold Allure)

16→16→16→16

Open 2yo Dirt 1200m 16→16

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 10→9

Takafumi Hattori

Kazuo Watanabe
TCK 6 (1,0,1,4)

6 (1,0,1,4)

1 (0,0,0,1)
4 4

56.0kg

C3,b.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m

Conceal(JPN)

New Year's Day - Summer Diary(Came Home)

7→7

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1600m 9→9→10→10

Allowance 2yo Filly Dirt 1400m 9→7→6

Ryo Nobata

Hiroyuki Matsuura

TCK 3 (0,0,0,3)

5 (1,0,0,4)

1 (0,0,0,1)
3 3

54.0kg

F3,b.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m

Waka Chiko(JPN)

Sunrise Soar - Mill Figlia(Rulership)

3→5→4

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 4→3→3

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1600m 7→7→6→6

Haruku Sano

Shigeru Endo
TCK 7 (0,1,1,5)

7 (0,1,1,5)

2 (0,0,1,1)
2 2

☆53.0kg

F3,ch.

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1400m

Canterbury Time(JPN)

Gold Meister - Time Gold(Time Paradox)

3→3→3

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 4→4→2

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1600m 5→5→2→2

C3,b. Katsunori Arayama 2 (1,1,0,0)

TCK 3 (1,2,0,0)

3 (1,2,0,0)

Purse 1st:　¥2,800,000　2nd:　¥1,120,000　3rd:　¥700,000　4th:　¥420,000　5th:　¥280,000

1 1
56.0kg Yoichi AndoExcellenty(JPN)

Transcend - Red Kardia(Deep Impact)

Race

2

Jan.15,26 Post Time Allowance Special Weight 3yo11:27 AMTOKYO CITY KEIBA



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life

D1200m

6th/8 Dec.30,25 TCK Good △53.0 H.Nakayama 1.46.6 3.5

9th/15 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard △53.0 H.Nakayama 1.16.4 1.8

6th/11 Nov.14,25 TCK Good ▲52.0 Y.Takahashi 1.15.6 2.8

Life

D1200m

3rd/11 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 55.0 K.Nishi 1.15.0 1.9

8th/15 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 55.0 R.Fujita 1.16.4 1.8

1st/12 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 55.0 R.Fujita 1.16.1 -0.7

Life

D1200m

7th/8 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 55.0 J.Wada 1.49.1 6.0

11th/11 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 55.0 J.Wada 1.33.4 4.8

10th/11 Nov.14,25 TCK Good 55.0 J.Wada 1.16.9 4.1

Life

D1200m

11th/11 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 54.0 M.Kuwamura 1.17.0 3.9

11th/11 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 54.0 M.Kuwamura 1.46.8 4.1

5th/11 Nov.14,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Sugawara 1.15.3 2.5

Life

D1200m

8th/11 Nov.11,25 Morioka Standard 55.0 Y.Takahashi 1.40.2 1.3

7th/14 Oct.02,25 Mombetsu Good 56.0 M.Kurosawa 1.14.5 1.0

5th/12 Sep.17,25 Mombetsu Standard 57.0 M.Kurosawa 1.16.0 1.4

Life

D1200m

10th/10 Dec.31,25 TCK Good ☆53.0 K.Taniuchi 1.34.0 4.3

7th/7 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard ☆53.0 K.Taniuchi 1.53.0 6.0

1st/7 Nov.12,25 TCK Good ☆53.0 K.Taniuchi 1.16.0 -1.6

Life

D1200m

4th/11 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 55.0 M.Honda 1.15.4 2.3

3rd/15 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 55.0 R.Sugawara 1.15.2 0.6

9th/12 Oct.15,25 Mombetsu Good ☆55.0 J.Agishi 1.17.1 1.3

Life

D1200m

2nd/12 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 M.Kuwamura 1.15.2 0.0

7th/12 Nov.13,25 Mombetsu Good 56.0 Y.Kamei 1.53.6 1.9

1st/10 Oct.07,25 Mombetsu Standard 56.0 M.Kuwamura 1.02.8 0.0

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1000m 4→4

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1700m 10→10→9→6

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 2→2

Masaaki Kuwamura

Yoriaki Murakami
TCK 1 (0,1,0,0)

10 (2,4,0,4)

1 (0,1,0,0)
8 8

56.0kg

C3,d.b.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m

Tony Oceans(JPN)

Epoca d'Oro - Miriam(King Kamehameha)

4→3

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 13→13

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 11→11

Ryota Sugawara

Tomohiro Arai
TCK 2 (0,0,1,1)

10 (1,2,2,5)

6 (1,1,1,3)
7 7

56.0kg

C3,ch.

Allowance 2yo Filly Dirt 1200m

Three Banker's(JPN)

Mozu Ascot - Banker's Gal(Admire Moon)

2→2

Allowance 2yo Filly Dirt 1600m 4→5→7→7

Allowance 2yo Filly Dirt 1400m 10→10→10

Kanta Taniuchi

Yukiharu Shimada
TCK 4 (1,0,0,3)

4 (1,0,0,3)

1 (1,0,0,0)
6 6

☆53.0kg

F3,d.b.

Open 2yo Dirt 1200m

Flight Nurse(JPN)

Isla Bonita - Memory Face(Empire Maker)

10→7

Open 2yo Dirt 1200m 13→12

Open 2yo Dirt 1600m 9→8

Takayuki Yano

Kazuma Hashimoto

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

8 (3,1,1,3)

6 (3,0,1,2)
5 5

56.0kg

C3,b.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m

Drive Me Home(JPN)

Four Wheel Drive - Lights Out March(Ammirare)

1→1

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→2

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 5→6

Genki Fujimoto

Nobuhiro Onodera
TCK 9 (0,0,2,7)

9 (0,0,2,7)

8 (0,0,2,6)
4 4

54.0kg

F3,b.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m

Best Silence(JPN)

Best Warrior - Crystal Blanca(Neo Universe)

11→11

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 3→2→2

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1600m 6→5→7→7

Joji Wada

Takakazu Saso
TCK 7 (1,0,0,6)

7 (1,0,0,6)

4 (1,0,0,3)
3 3

56.0kg

C3,d.b.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m

V Three(JPN)

Moanin - Ryan Shark(Taiki Shuttle)

1→1

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 2→2

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 3→3

Ryo Fujita

Kenji Sano
TCK 5 (1,0,1,3)

5 (1,0,1,3)

5 (1,0,1,3)
2 2

56.0kg

C3,ch.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m

Noble Odin(JPN)

Espoir City - Noble Venus(Came Home)

6→6

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 5→5

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1600m 2→2→4→4

C3,b. Motohiro Akamine 4 (1,0,0,3)

TCK 5 (1,0,0,4)

5 (1,0,0,4)

Purse 1st:　¥2,800,000　2nd:　¥1,120,000　3rd:　¥700,000　4th:　¥420,000　5th:　¥280,000

1 1
△54.0kg Haruhito NakayamaWild Nobukun(JPN)

Nobu Wild - Miss Laura(Meisho Bowler)

Race

3

Jan.15,26 Post Time Allowance Special Weight 3yo12:00 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

4th/13 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 S.Takahashi 1.44.2 0.5 10th/13 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 K.Tanaka 1.46.4 2.7

2nd/13 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Takahashi 1.44.0 0.7 10th/13 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Sugawara 1.16.5 2.1

1st/14 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 54.0 S.Takahashi 1.43.0 -0.2 11th/12 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 57.0 R.Sugawara 1.49.4 3.3

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

11th/14 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy ☆55.0 H.Sano 1.30.2 2.9 3rd/16 Jun.22,25 JRA Tokyo Standard 57.0 H.Tanabe 1.37.5 0.6

8th/14 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Nobata 1.45.0 2.1 5th/16 May.25,25 JRA Tokyo Sloppy 57.0 H.Tanabe 1.36.9 0.6

5th/13 Nov.12,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Nobata 1.44.6 0.9 4th/16 Feb.22,25 JRA Tokyo Standard 57.0 H.Tanabe 1.41.0 0.5

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

3rd/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 J.Wada 1.28.2 0.6 14th/14 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy ▲53.0 M.Sugiyama 1.30.3 3.0

2nd/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 J.Wada 1.29.5 1.0 11th/14 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard ▲53.0 Y.Takahashi 1.15.7 1.9

9th/18 Sep.15,25 JRA Hanshin Firm 57.0 K.Sameshima 2.13.8 1.6 10th/14 Nov.12,25 TCK Good ▲53.0 Y.Takahashi 1.30.0 1.2

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

4th/10 Apr.16,25 TCK Good 56.0 T.Sasagawa 1.43.3 0.7 7th/12 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 J.Wada 1.44.4 1.2

1st/14 Mar.12,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 J.Wada 1.43.4 -0.6 5th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Sasagawa 1.45.4 1.8

1st/13 Feb.19,25 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Sasagawa 1.44.2 -0.2 4th/13 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 56.0 T.Sasagawa 1.43.9 0.7

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

11th/12 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 M.Segawa 1.46.9 3.7 5th/14 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 Y.Eriguchi 1.15.7 2.0

6th/14 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 54.0 M.Segawa 1.44.8 1.9 9th/14 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Eriguchi 1.15.4 1.6

3rd/13 Nov.12,25 TCK Good 54.0 M.Segawa 1.44.3 0.6 4th/14 Nov.12,25 TCK Good 56.0 Y.Eriguchi 1.29.1 0.3

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

3rd/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 J.Wada 1.44.5 1.4 1st/11 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 T.Yano 1.44.2 -0.1

1st/12 Apr.28,25 TCK Good 54.0 J.Wada 1.30.1 -0.3 4th/13 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Yano 1.29.3 1.3

2nd/11 Apr.14,25 TCK Sloppy 54.0 Y.Ando 1.29.5 0.1 8th/14 Aug.30,25 JRA Sapporo Muddy 57.0 Y.Tannai 1.47.1 2.0

Life

D1600m

5th/11 Dec.31,25 TCK Good ☆55.0 K.Taniuchi 1.44.0 0.6

3rd/13 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Sugawara 1.44.3 1.0

12th/14 Nov.14,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Sugawara 1.45.1 2.2

Life

D1600m

9th/14 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 T.Yano 1.17.5 3.8

12th/14 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Yoshii 1.16.0 2.2

1st/14 Nov.12,25 TCK Good 54.0 S.Yoshii 1.14.6 -0.4

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 1→1

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 1→1

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 4→4

Sho Yoshii

Hiroyuki Matsuura

TCK 8 (1,1,1,5)

8 (1,1,1,5)

0 (0,0,0,0)
5 8

54.0kg

F4,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Koigoromo(JPN)

Thunder Snow - Grimspound(Gold Allure)

1→1→1→1

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 6→5→4→5

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 9→9→9→10

Ryota Sugawara

Chiaki Hori
TCK 19 (1,3,3,12)

22 (1,4,4,13)

10 (1,2,2,5)
5 7

56.0kg

H5,b.

Allowance 3yo Filly Dirt 1400m

Isotype(JPN)

Logotype - Huacachina(Zenno Rob Roy)

4→5→4 Maiden 3yo Dirt 1700m 11→9→9→9

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 1→2→2 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 10→7→6

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 4→4→4→3 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m 7→7→2→3

Genki Fujimoto

Yuta Ebina
TCK 3 (1,1,1,0) TCK 2 (1,0,0,1)

C4,b.

56.0kg Takayuki Yano 8 (1,1,0,6)

Masahiro Fukuda 1 (1,0,0,0)

3 (1,1,1,0)

8 14
1 (0,0,1,0)

Royal Tale(JPN)

Rey de Oro - Madame Story(Street Sense)
4 6

54.0kg

F4,g.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Mon Ami(JPN)

Hokko Tarumae - Rikka(Wild Rush)

3→4→3→2 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 13→10→9

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 5→5→7→7 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 13→13

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 10→11→11→11 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 12→11

Masaki Segawa

Hiroyuki Inoue
TCK 13 (1,0,2,10) TCK 20 (0,2,1,17)

C4,b.

56.0kg Yuki Eriguchi 20 (0,2,1,17)

Masahiro Uesugi 2 (0,0,0,2)

13 (1,0,2,10)

8 13
4 (0,0,1,3)

Vektor Mach(JPN)

Best Warrior - Good Pudding(Black Tide)
4 5

54.0kg

F4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Oichinokata(JPN)

Incantation - Omatsuri Ojo(Eishin Sandy)

1→1→1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 8→7→6→5

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 3→3→1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 8→8→5→4

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 4→4→4→3 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 6→6→5→5

Joji Wada

Satoshi Fukunaga
TCK 5 (4,0,0,1) TCK 6 (0,0,0,6)

C4,ch.

56.0kg Takafumi Hattori 11 (0,1,0,10)

Kenji Tsukioka 5 (0,0,0,5)

11 (6,2,0,3)

7 12
6 (4,1,0,1)

Tokino Campione(JPN)

Real Impact - Sakura Zensen(Planteur)
3 4

56.0kg

H5,ch.

Maiden 3yo Turf 2200m

Sky Is Yours(JPN)

Real Impact - Ten Mohs(Speightstown)

9→9→10→10 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 14→14→14

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 9→7→7 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 13→14

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 7→7→7 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 6→9→6

Yamato Ishikawa

Daisuke Mashima
TCK 2 (0,1,1,0) TCK 19 (1,0,1,17)

C4,b.

56.0kg Seiki Takano 19 (1,0,1,17)

Kiyoaki Takahashi 6 (0,0,0,6)

13 (0,1,2,10)

7 11
0 (0,0,0,0)

Bubbling Stone(JPN)

Logotype - In to Zone(Swept Overboard)
3 3

56.0kg

C4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Dia no Ace(JPN)

Satono Diamond - Al Porto(Rulership)

9→9→10→7 NewComer 3yo Dirt 1600m 10→9

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 13→14→3→3 Maiden 3yo Dirt 1600m 1→1

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 8→8→10 Maiden 3yo Dirt 1600m 2→2

Haruku Sano

Masato Tanaka
TCK 4 (1,0,0,3) TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

C4,g.

56.0kg Tsubasa Sasagawa 3 (0,0,1,2)

Terunobu Fujita 3 (0,0,1,2)

11 (1,0,0,10)

6 10
4 (1,0,0,3)

Mikuni Sunshine(JPN)

Red Falx - Eleuthera(Spirit One)
2 2

☆55.0kg

C4,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Kryptos(JPN)

American Patriot - Encryption(Storming Home)

1→1→1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1650m 12→12→11→10

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 9→9→2→2 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 13→13

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 5→5→6→6 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 13→13→13→13

M6,d.b. Shin Tachibana G6,br. Tomohiro Arai14 (1,4,3,6)

TCK 37 (2,6,4,25) TCK 5 (0,0,0,5)

5 (0,0,0,5)

56.0kg Kazuma Nakano 37 (1,5,5,26)37 (2,6,4,25)

6 9

Purse 1st:　¥1,000,000　2nd:　¥400,000　3rd:　¥250,000　4th:　¥150,000　5th:　¥100,000

1 1
54.0kg Shohei TakahashiNac Jasper(JPN)

Monterosso - Sakura Cutie(Sakura Laurel)

Retracer(JPN)

Leontes - Animateur(White Muzzle)

Race

4

Jan.15,26 Post Time Allowance Special Weight12:32 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

4th/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 N.Sanrindo 1.29.2 2.0 13th/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 54.0 G.Fujimoto 1.30.3 3.1

5th/15 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 56.0 N.Sanrindo 1.29.3 1.1 13th/15 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard ☆53.0 R.Takami 1.30.8 2.6

11th/14 Nov.14,25 TCK Good 56.0 N.Sanrindo 1.15.2 1.6 9th/12 Nov.14,25 TCK Good ☆53.0 R.Takami 1.29.9 2.8

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

2nd/11 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 M.Kuwamura 1.15.0 0.7 9th/10 Oct.23,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 T.Sasagawa 1.46.4 2.7

4th/15 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 54.0 M.Kuwamura 1.14.5 0.3 10th/10 Oct.08,25 TCK Standard 56.0 K.Nishi 1.30.6 2.3

4th/14 Nov.14,25 TCK Good ◇52.0 M.Michel 1.14.5 0.9 7th/10 Sep.19,25 TCK Sloppy 56.0 K.Nishi 1.45.9 1.3

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

10th/10 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 53.0 H.Chida 1.51.5 5.2 13th/14 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy ▲51.0 Y.Takahashi 1.18.4 4.7

7th/7 Oct.08,25 TCK Standard 54.0 H.Chida 1.45.6 2.3 10th/12 Jul.04,25 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Nakamura 1.16.0 3.0

10th/10 Sep.19,25 TCK Sloppy 54.0 H.Chida 1.48.4 3.8 5th/13 Jun.11,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 S.Nakamura 1.14.6 1.0

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

1st/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 54.0 N.Mikamoto 1.14.8 -0.1 1st/14 Sep.02,25 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.29.0 -0.2

5th/15 Aug.23,25 JRA Niigata Standard ◇53.0 S.Imamura 1.12.6 1.7 2nd/11 Aug.11,25 TCK Sloppy 54.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.29.5 0.4

3rd/15 Aug.03,25 JRA Niigata Standard ◇53.0 S.Imamura 1.13.5 0.3 2nd/13 Mar.24,25 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.29.2 0.0

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

8th/13 Jun.11,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 K.Sakurai 1.15.1 1.5 1st/16 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 56.0 J.Wada 1.14.4 -0.5

10th/13 May.22,25 TCK Standard 56.0 K.Sakurai 1.16.0 2.8 1st/14 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 56.0 J.Wada 1.13.9 -0.4

10th/10 May.01,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Curatolo 1.21.3 6.7 8th/10 Oct.21,25 TCK Good 56.0 J.Wada 1.16.7 2.9

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

1st/11 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 R.Sugawara 1.29.3 -0.4 12th/14 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 O.Shimohara 1.30.2 2.9

5th/13 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Sugawara 1.30.1 1.4 3rd/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 G.Fujimoto 1.29.8 1.3

2nd/13 Nov.10,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Sugawara 1.13.6 0.1 6th/14 Nov.12,25 TCK Good 56.0 G.Fujimoto 1.14.8 1.0

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

14th/14 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 R.Nobata 1.19.9 6.2 8th/14 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 K.Okamura 1.16.9 3.2

4th/15 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 54.0 H.Yoshihara 1.15.1 1.2 13th/14 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 54.0 K.Okamura 1.16.2 2.4

12th/14 Nov.12,25 TCK Good 54.0 M.Honda 1.16.9 3.1 12th/13 Oct.08,25 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Takahashi 1.16.2 1.9

Life

D1200m

13th/14 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 56.0 G.Fujimoto 1.30.8 2.8

5th/13 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard ▲53.0 S.Kizawa 1.15.4 1.0

13th/13 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 56.0 S.Yoshii 1.15.4 2.3

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 6→7

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 5→5

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 1→1→2

Yuki Eriguchi

Ryuichi Yoshii
TCK 34 (4,1,3,26)

34 (4,1,3,26)

12 (2,0,1,9)
5 8

56.0kg

G6,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Facade(JPN)

Spielberg - Lead Haishi(Star of Cozzene)

6→8 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 9→10

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 2→2 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 11→12

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 13→13

Ryo Nobata

Takakazu Saso
TCK 12 (1,0,1,10) TCK 19 (0,2,2,15)

F4,b.

54.0kg Kenji Okamura 19 (0,2,2,15)

Takatoshi Takaiwa 18 (0,2,2,14)

13 (1,0,1,11)

8 15
11 (1,0,1,9)

Just Hammer(JPN)

Mr Melody - Cognoscenti(Gold Allure)
4 7

54.0kg

F4,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Fabienne(JPN)

Discreet Cat - Snowy Luna(Admire Moon)

1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 8→7

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 2→6→5 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 6→4→3

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 1→1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 6→6→8

Ryota Sugawara

Motohiro Akamine
TCK 5 (1,1,0,3) TCK 10 (0,2,2,6)

C4,d.b.

56.0kg Genki Fujimoto 10 (0,2,2,6)

Yuta Ebina 5 (0,2,1,2)

12 (1,2,0,9)

8 14
5 (0,2,0,3)

Silhouette Ride(JPN)

Meisho Bowler - Win Whistle(Brian's Time)
4 6

54.0kg

F4,b.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m

Burmese Ruby(JPN)

Bricks and Mortar - Her Emmynency(Successful Appeal)

9→10 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 3→4

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 8→9 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 2→2

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 3→3 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 1→1

Yu Takahashi

Kazuo Watanabe
TCK 11 (1,1,0,9) TCK 3 (2,0,0,1)

C4,d.b.

56.0kg Joji Wada 8 (4,2,0,2)

Naoyuki Matoba 3 (2,0,0,1)

11 (1,1,0,9)

7 13
10 (1,1,0,8)

Immersive(JPN)

Four Wheel Drive - Goddess(Samurai Heart)
3 5

▲53.0kg

G4,br.

Maiden 3yo Dirt 1200m

Chase the Fire(JPN)

Sinister Minister - Esperanza Nana(Fuji Kiseki)

5→5 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 2→2→2

Maiden 3yo Dirt 1200m 2→4 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 2→2→1

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 4→3 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 1→1→1

Norifumi Mikamoto

Masahiro Uesugi
TCK 1 (1,0,0,0) TCK 4 (1,2,0,1)

F4,d.b.

54.0kg Ryuji Tatsushiro 4 (1,2,0,1)

Satoshi Fukunaga 1 (0,0,0,1)

5 (1,0,1,3)

7 12
3 (1,0,1,1)

Newbridge(JPN)

Sinister Minister - Cry of the Soul(Heart's Cry)
3 4

54.0kg

F4,b.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m

Nijino Kanatani(JPN)

Sinister Minister - Syva Lassie(Deep Impact)

8→8→10→10 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 4→4

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 5→5→5→6 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 8→9

Allowance  Dirt 1650m 2→3→4→7 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 14→13

Hiroshi Chida

Naomitsu Okano
TCK 17 (0,2,3,12) TCK 5 (1,0,1,3)

F4,b.

54.0kg Takafumi Hattori 9 (1,1,1,6)

Kazuo Watanabe 5 (1,0,1,3)

17 (0,2,3,12)

6 11
5 (0,0,1,4)

Yoshino Lilas(JPN)

Namura Titan - Cape Flora(White Muzzle)
2 3

54.0kg

F4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Charina(JPN)

Asia Express - Charis(Symboli Kris S)

3→4 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m 10→10→9→9

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 10→10→10

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 10→9→7→7

Masaaki Kuwamura

Tsuyoshi Takano
TCK 29 (2,7,3,17) TCK 14 (0,1,3,10)

C4,br.

56.0kg Yamato Ishikawa 14 (0,1,3,10)

Hiromitsu Kurita 0 (0,0,0,0)

38 (3,7,3,25)

6 10
18 (0,4,3,11)

Mjuk Emperor(JPN)

Shanghai Bobby - Je Vaincre(Gold Allure)
2 2

54.0kg

M6,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

T's Island(JPN)

Smart Falcon - Island Lily(Time Paradox)

9→10 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 1→4→5

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 4→4→4 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 2→5→9

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 9→6→6 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 3→11→11

H5,b. Nobuhiro Onodera M5,b. Masahiro Uesugi19 (3,1,1,14)

TCK 15 (3,1,1,10) TCK 9 (0,0,0,9)

1 (0,0,0,1)

54.0kg Riku Takami 19 (1,0,0,18)33 (5,2,3,23)

5 9

Purse 1st:　¥1,000,000　2nd:　¥400,000　3rd:　¥250,000　4th:　¥150,000　5th:　¥100,000

1 1
56.0kg Nobuhiko SanrindoImperio(JPN)

Incantation - Rumble Jeanne(Mutakddim)

Hekiruri(JPN)

Satono Diamond - Slew Rate(French Deputy)

Race

5

Jan.15,26 Post Time Allowance Special Weight1:05 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

5th/14 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 T.Yano 1.29.4 2.1 12th/13 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 S.Ishikawa 1.48.1 4.4

5th/14 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Yano 1.44.4 1.5 9th/13 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Ishikawa 1.16.2 1.8

2nd/16 Jun.15,25 JRA Tokyo Muddy 57.0 T.Kowata 1.36.6 0.2 9th/11 Nov.10,25 TCK Good ▲53.0 M.Sugiyama 1.46.2 4.4

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

14th/14 Dec.30,25 TCK Good ☆55.0 R.Takami 1.31.0 3.0 8th/13 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 56.0 S.Yoshii 2.13.9 2.3

5th/10 Nov.18,25 Kasamatsu Standard 58.0 K.Takagi 1.44.9 0.5 6th/13 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Yoshii 1.45.1 2.2

1st/9 Nov.04,25 Kasamatsu Standard 57.0 T.Watanabe 1.29.7 -0.2 11th/14 Jul.18,25 TCK Good 56.0 J.Wada 1.44.5 2.5

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

5th/13 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 54.0 S.Yoshii 1.44.4 1.9 1st/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy ▲53.0 Y.Takahashi 1.43.1 -0.2

7th/16 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Yoshii 1.58.9 1.6 3rd/12 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard ▲53.0 Y.Takahashi 1.43.8 0.1

6th/14 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 54.0 S.Yoshii 1.43.9 0.9 3rd/14 Nov.10,25 TCK Good ▲53.0 Y.Takahashi 1.44.3 0.4

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

2nd/11 Nov.12,25 Mombetsu Good 57.0 T.Hattori 1.14.9 0.0 6th/11 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 Y.Ando 1.16.0 1.7

3rd/12 Oct.28,25 Mombetsu Good 57.0 T.Hattori 1.16.2 0.7 14th/14 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Ando 1.47.4 5.2

1st/11 Oct.08,25 Mombetsu Standard 57.0 T.Hattori 1.16.0 -0.4 5th/11 Oct.19,24 JRA Kyoto Good 56.0 A.Saito 1.54.6 0.8

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

11th/14 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 56.0 N.Hommura 1.46.0 2.5 1st/14 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 T.Yano 1.43.6 -0.6

12th/14 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 56.0 N.Hommura 1.46.0 2.7 3rd/12 Nov.10,25 Morioka Good 56.0 T.Sugawara 1.40.0 1.7

10th/11 Sep.17,25 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Yamanaka 1.43.8 0.7 3rd/9 Oct.26,25 Morioka Good 56.0 T.Sugawara 1.40.9 0.2

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

6th/14 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 56.0 Y.Ando 1.28.8 0.8 10th/12 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy ▲53.0 M.Sugiyama 1.45.4 2.2

11th/14 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Ando 1.45.2 1.9 7th/13 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard ▲53.0 M.Sugiyama 1.45.5 2.6

6th/12 Nov.03,25 Mombetsu Muddy 57.0 M.Kurosawa 1.51.6 1.5 13th/14 Nov.13,25 TCK Good ◇54.0 M.Michel 1.46.9 3.9

Life

D1600m

12th/14 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 56.0 S.Ishikawa 1.46.0 2.5

13th/14 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Ishikawa 1.46.4 3.1

10th/11 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 56.0 S.Ishikawa 1.46.6 3.2

Life

D1600m

6th/13 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 R.Fujita 1.44.9 1.2

1st/12 Nov.20,25 Sonoda Standard ☆54.0 K.Shinjo 1.21.0 -1.2

2nd/8 Oct.30,25 Sonoda Standard ☆55.0 K.Shinjo 1.21.3 1.6

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance 3yo+ Dirt 1230m 4→4→3→2

Allowance 3yo+ Dirt 1230m 3→3→2→2

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 3→4→3→2

Ryo Fujita

Chiaki Hori
TCK 1 (0,0,0,1)

16 (6,3,1,6)

1 (0,0,0,1)
5 8

54.0kg

M5,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Rapida Nina(JPN)

Drefong - Ciudad Nina(Leroidesanimaux)

3→3→6→9

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 2→2→9→11

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 9→9→6→10

Shunsuke Ishikawa

Hiroyuki Inoue
TCK 47 (1,5,9,32)

47 (1,5,9,32)

7 (0,1,1,5)
5 7

56.0kg

H6,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1700m

Sym Armatura(JPN)

American Patriot - Symmetric(Admire Moon)

6→4→3→2 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 12→11→11→12

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 12→12→2→2 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 11→10→10→11

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 12→12→12 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 4→4→4→4

Yoichi Ando

Kazuma Hashimoto

TCK 2 (0,0,0,2) TCK 19 (1,0,1,17)

G4,b.

▲53.0kg Minami Sugiyama 19 (1,0,1,17)

Hiroyuki Inoue 11 (1,0,1,9)

38 (3,2,7,26)

8 14
5 (0,0,1,4)

Uenomaru Thunder(JPN)

Thunder Snow - Green Shoot(Kizuna)
4 6

56.0kg

H7,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Space Force(JPN)

American Patriot - Starlight(Deep Impact)

8→8→10→9 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 1→1

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 5→6→10→10 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 2→2

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 4→3→8→7 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→1

Masaaki Kuwamura

Takatoshi Takaiwa
TCK 18 (0,0,0,18) TCK 1 (1,0,0,0)

C4,b.

56.0kg Takayuki Yano 20 (3,4,6,7)

Ryuichi Yoshii 5 (1,0,3,1)

53 (1,6,6,40)

8 13
15 (1,1,0,13)

Genie Kic(JPN)

Satono Aladdin - Lady Dyna(Tapit)
4 5

56.0kg

H6,br.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Good Looks(JPN)

Talismanic - Yamakatsu Sapphire(Manhattan Cafe)

7→5 Allowance 3yo+ Dirt 1800m 6→6→6→4

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 7→7 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 7→7→7→6

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 4→3 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 5→5

Joji Wada

Ryo Akamine
TCK 0 (0,0,0,0) TCK 2 (0,0,0,2)

H5,ch.

56.0kg Ryoya Sawada 10 (0,1,0,9)

Masato Tanaka 1 (0,0,0,1)

12 (1,2,2,7)

7 12
0 (0,0,0,0)

Kitano Hayabusa(JPN)

Curren Black Hill - Kitano Xiang Xiang(Turtle Bowl)
3 4

56.0kg

C4,br.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Bravoceratops(JPN)

Real Impact - Orion Moon(Manduro)

12→13→13→13 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→1

Allowance  Dirt 1800m 9→10→8→9 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→1

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 8→9→10→10 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→1

Sho Yoshii

Hiroyuki Matsuura

TCK 10 (1,1,1,7) TCK 3 (1,0,2,0)

C4,b.

▲53.0kg Yu Takahashi 9 (1,0,3,5)

Kazuo Watanabe 3 (1,0,2,0)

10 (1,1,1,7)

7 11
8 (1,1,1,5)

Thalberg(JPN)

Duramente - Lady O'Toole(Colonel John)
3 3

54.0kg

F4,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Hakuai Soleil(JPN)

Orfevre - Best Future(Roses in May)

5→5→4→3 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m 14→14→14→13

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 5→5→5→6 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 12→12→10→10

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 11→13→13 Allowance  Dirt 2000m 5→5→6→6

Riku Takami

Takemi Munakata
TCK 1 (0,0,0,1) TCK 10 (1,1,1,7)

C4,d.b.

56.0kg Ryo Nobata 10 (1,1,1,7)

Keiji Nakamichi 3 (1,0,0,2)

23 (3,0,2,18)

6 10
2 (0,0,1,1)

Buzz March(JPN)

Kizuna - High Touch Queen(King Halo)
2 2

56.0kg

H6,ch.

Maiden 3yo Dirt 1600m

Meiner Sante(JPN)

Henny Hughes - Inclusive(Deep Impact)

7→7 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 10→10→11→11

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 10→10→12→12 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 10→10

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 11→9→6 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 6→6→8→11

C4,b. Masahiro Uesugi H5,b. Naomitsu Okano4 (0,1,1,2)

TCK 2 (0,0,0,2) TCK 29 (2,0,2,25)

17 (2,0,0,15)

56.0kg Taisei Nakahara 29 (2,0,2,25)6 (0,1,1,4)

6 9

Purse 1st:　¥1,000,000　2nd:　¥400,000　3rd:　¥250,000　4th:　¥150,000　5th:　¥100,000

1 1
56.0kg Norifumi MikamotoGrass Greed(JPN)

Hokko Tarumae - Grass Bellona(Zenno Rob Roy)

Genovese(JPN)

Copano Richard - Belmont Reine(Kurofune)

Race

6

Jan.15,26 Post Time Allowance Special Weight1:37 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

4th/14 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 54.0 K.Nishi 1.15.0 0.7 6th/14 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.15.2 0.9

4th/16 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard ▲51.0 Y.Takahashi 1.14.7 0.5 15th/16 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard ☆55.0 K.Taniuchi 1.16.3 2.1

5th/14 Nov.12,25 TCK Good ▲51.0 Y.Takahashi 1.14.5 0.7 5th/13 Nov.13,25 TCK Good ☆55.0 R.Takami 1.15.3 1.0

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

1st/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 J.Wada 1.14.2 -0.5 7th/12 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 56.0 H.Chida 1.15.1 0.7

1st/14 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 J.Wada 1.13.8 -0.7 11th/12 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Yoshii 1.15.4 2.1

2nd/11 May.23,25 TCK Standard 56.0 J.Wada 1.12.8 0.5 6th/11 Jun.13,25 TCK Good 56.0 S.Yoshii 1.13.5 0.4

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

12th/14 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 54.0 T.Nakahara 1.16.6 2.3 5th/12 Nov.25,25 Mizusawa Good 56.0 R.Kobayashi 1.30.2 1.4

13th/16 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard ▲51.0 M.Sugiyama 1.16.2 2.0 2nd/10 Nov.11,25 Morioka Good 56.0 H.Abe 1.13.6 0.4

6th/13 Nov.13,25 TCK Good ▲51.0 M.Sugiyama 1.15.4 1.1 10th/11 Oct.26,25 Morioka Good 56.0 H.Abe 1.41.3 2.7

Life

D1200m

11th/11 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 R.Fujita 1.18.0 3.7

11th/13 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Yokogawa 1.17.4 3.0

9th/11 Oct.23,25 Kasamatsu Standard ▲52.0 Y.Iguchi 1.31.8 1.3

Life

D1200m

9th/11 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 M.Honda 1.17.3 3.0

11th/14 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 M.Honda 1.45.3 3.1

2nd/8 Sep.12,25 Kasamatsu Good 55.0 Y.Tsutsui 1.45.9 0.6

Life

D1200m

2nd/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 S.Yoshii 1.14.7 0.5

2nd/15 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Yoshii 1.14.2 0.0

2nd/11 Sep.05,25 TCK Sloppy 56.0 S.Yoshii 1.14.9 0.0

Life

D1200m

3rd/14 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 H.Higashihara 1.15.1 1.4

5th/14 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 H.Higashihara 1.14.6 0.8

1st/12 Nov.10,25 TCK Good 56.0 H.Higashihara 1.14.6 -0.3

Life

D1200m

12th/13 Dec.30,25 TCK Good ☆55.0 H.Sano 1.46.1 3.6

14th/14 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 56.0 J.Wada 1.54.0 11.0

12th/12 Sep.29,25 Funabashi Standard ▲53.0 S.Tsubaki 1.42.1 5.8

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1500m 7→8→12→12

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 14→14→14→14

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 4→4→5→5

Haruku Sano

Kazunobu Suda
TCK 2 (0,0,0,2)

11 (1,1,0,9)

4 (1,1,0,2)
7 8

☆55.0kg

C4,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Adamas Nero(JPN)

American Patriot - Super Star(Durandal)

1→1

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 1→1

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 7→7

Hisayoshi Higashihara

Akihiko Shoji
TCK 4 (2,0,1,1)

14 (2,0,1,11)

7 (2,0,1,4)
6 7

56.0kg

C4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Summer Tour(JPN)

Maurice - Last Summer(Empire Maker)

8→7

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 7→6

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 4→5

Sho Yoshii

Ryuichi Yoshii
TCK 15 (1,5,2,7)

20 (1,5,2,12)

13 (1,5,1,6)
6 6

56.0kg

H5,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Daiyame(JPN)

Moanin - Definir(Black Tide)

1→1→1→2

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→2

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 3→3

Masashige Honda

Satoshi Fukunaga
TCK 2 (0,0,0,2)

19 (2,2,4,11)

2 (0,0,0,2)
5 5

54.0kg

M5,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Shinonome(JPN)

Thunder Snow - Howling(Hard Spun)

1→1→1→2

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 11→11

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 7→7

Haruhito Nakayama

Takashi Kubosugi
TCK 2 (0,0,0,2)

22 (4,1,1,16)

7 (2,1,0,4)
4 4

△52.0kg

M5,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Univers Un(JPN)

Satono Diamond - Heavenly Bride(Lord Kanaloa)

11→10 Allowance  Turf 1600m 10→8→8→9

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 14→14 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 8→7

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 5→6 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 11→11→7→4

Taisei Nakahara

Takashi Kubosugi
TCK 4 (0,0,0,4) TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

H5,b.

56.0kg Takayuki Yano 30 (2,6,4,18)

Takakazu Saso 2 (0,1,0,1)

16 (0,1,5,10)

8 11
13 (0,1,3,9)

Over the Top(JPN)

Admire Moon - Burning Heart(Stravinsky)
3 3

54.0kg

F4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Zeebrugge(JPN)

Apollo Kingdom - Miss Laura(Meisho Bowler)

3→2 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 11→9

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 3→3 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 11→11

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 5→4 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 9→7

Joji Wada

Katsunori Arayama

TCK 13 (10,1,2,0) TCK 38 (3,3,0,32)

H7,d.b.

56.0kg Yamato Ishikawa 40 (3,3,0,34)

Hiroyuki Matsuura 31 (2,2,0,27)

13 (10,1,2,0)

8 10
12 (9,1,2,0)

Minnesota(JPN)

Hokko Tarumae - Rusunai Samba(King Halo)
2 2

56.0kg

H7,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Singing Blues(JPN)

Hokko Tarumae - Copano Milion(Vermilion)

11→11 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 8→8

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 8→8 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 15→16

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 7→7 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 11→11

F4,b. Ryo Akamine C4,b. Yukiharu Shimada15 (2,0,1,12)

TCK 17 (2,0,1,14) TCK 18 (0,1,4,13)

12 (0,1,1,10)

56.0kg Riku Takami 18 (0,1,4,13)17 (2,0,1,14)

7 9

Purse 1st:　¥1,000,000　2nd:　¥400,000　3rd:　¥250,000　4th:　¥150,000　5th:　¥100,000

1 1
▲51.0kg Yu TakahashiStrike Looks(JPN)

Looks That Kill - Moere Idol(Gold Halo)

Magic Type(JPN)

Mikki Rocket - A Shin Bonn(Heart's Cry)

Race

7

Jan.15,26 Post Time Allowance Special Weight2:10 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life

D1700m

9th/10 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 R.Nobata 2.00.1 3.0

7th/10 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 55.0 M.Honda 1.58.6 1.2

15th/16 Nov.12,25 TCK Good 55.0 R.Nobata 1.44.7 3.3

Life

D1700m

4th/10 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.57.6 0.5

4th/10 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 55.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.57.4 0.0

1st/10 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 55.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.30.5 -0.4

Life

D1700m

1st/12 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 T.Sasagawa 1.27.8 -0.3

2nd/5 Jul.17,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 T.Sasagawa 1.45.2 0.5

Life

D1700m

1st/8 Dec.30,25 TCK Good ☆54.0 R.Takami 1.43.1 -0.4

1st/6 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard ☆54.0 R.Takami 1.45.2 -1.7

Life

D1700m

3rd/10 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 55.0 T.Yano 1.57.4 0.0

1st/9 Aug.11,25 TCK Sloppy 54.0 T.Yano 1.31.1 -0.8

Life

D1700m

9th/10 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 55.0 S.Yoshii 1.59.5 2.1

2nd/9 Nov.14,25 TCK Good 55.0 S.Yoshii 1.29.4 0.2

8th/9 Sep.18,25 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Yoshii 1.47.2 3.5

Life

D1700m

1st/7 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 Y.Eriguchi 1.44.1 -0.2

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1600m 3→3→3→3

Yuki Eriguchi

Hiroshi Takami
TCK 1 (1,0,0,0)

1 (1,0,0,0)

0 (0,0,0,0)
7 7

56.0kg

C3,b.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1600m

Gold Flash(JPN)

Gold Meister - Koyo Thalia(Eishin Sandy)

3→3→4→5

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 5→3→3

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1800m 7→8→8→9

Sho Yoshii

Hiroyuki Matsuura

TCK 7 (1,1,2,3)

7 (1,1,2,3)

0 (0,0,0,0)
6 6

56.0kg

C3,d.b.

Will Deadlift(JPN)

Majestic Warrior - Mitono Queen(Empire Maker)

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1400m 3→2→2

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1800m 2→2→2→2

Takayuki Yano

Terunobu Fujita
TCK 2 (1,0,1,0)

2 (1,0,1,0)

0 (0,0,0,0)
5 5

56.0kg

C3,b.

Nine Fold(JPN)

Chrysoberyl - Jill's Palace(Tale of the Cat)

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1600m 2→2→2→2

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→1

Riku Takami

Shin Tachibana
TCK 2 (2,0,0,0)

2 (2,0,0,0)

0 (0,0,0,0)
4 4

56.0kg

C3,ch.

Ruby Shields(JPN)

Espoir City - Sakura Fortuna(South Vigorous)

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→1

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 3→3→3

Tsubasa Sasagawa

Katsunori Arayama

TCK 2 (1,1,0,0)

2 (1,1,0,0)

0 (0,0,0,0)
3 3

56.0kg

C3,b.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m

Little Devil(JPN)

Sinister Minister - Mandala Kiss(South Vigorous)

6→3→3

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1800m 5→5→5→5

Open 2yo Dirt 1800m 3→3→3→3

Ryuji Tatsushiro

Takemi Munakata
TCK 6 (1,0,0,5)

6 (1,0,0,5)

0 (0,0,0,0)
2 2

56.0kg

C3,b.

Open 2yo Dirt 1600m

Justice(JPN)

Sinister Minister - Eternal Mall(Espoir City)

13→13→13→15

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1800m 4→4→4→4

Open 2yo Dirt 1800m 7→9→7→8

C3,b. Kazuo Watanabe 0 (0,0,0,0)

TCK 5 (1,0,1,3)

5 (1,0,1,3)

Purse 1st:　¥4,000,000　2nd:　¥1,600,000　3rd:　¥1,000,000　4th:　¥600,000　5th:　¥400,000

1 1
▲53.0kg Yu TakahashiEuro Heart Beat(JPN)

Noble Mission - Habitus(Falbrav)

Race

8

Jan.15,26 Post Time Allowance Special Weight 3yo2:45 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

5th/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 M.Honda 1.44.1 1.9 8th/14 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 56.0 S.Yoshii 1.45.2 1.7

4th/13 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Honda 1.43.6 0.8 12th/13 Aug.13,25 TCK Good 55.0 M.Honda 1.45.0 3.4

7th/12 Nov.12,25 TCK Good 56.0 M.Honda 1.43.0 1.5 7th/9 Jul.18,25 TCK Good 54.0 M.Honda 1.55.6 1.8

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

6th/13 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 K.Nishi 1.28.0 0.3 9th/14 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 54.0 H.Higashihara 1.45.2 1.7

10th/14 Oct.25,25 JRA Niigata Standard 58.0 D.Ozawa 1.54.9 2.2 9th/14 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 54.0 H.Higashihara 1.44.7 1.4

8th/12 Oct.11,25 JRA Kyoto Standard 58.0 Y.Hishida 1.53.8 1.8 6th/11 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 54.0 H.Higashihara 1.44.9 1.5

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

10th/13 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 N.Sanrindo 1.28.5 0.8 8th/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good ☆53.0 K.Taniuchi 1.44.4 2.2

4th/12 Dec.19,25 Kawasaki Good 57.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.47.0 1.9 9th/13 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 54.0 Y.Ando 1.28.3 1.4

8th/16 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Sugawara 1.57.5 0.9 1st/11 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 54.0 Y.Ando 1.43.4 0.0

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

7th/14 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 56.0 T.Nakahara 1.44.8 1.3 3rd/10 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 57.0 S.Ishikawa 1.48.0 1.7

10th/13 Aug.13,25 TCK Good 55.0 S.Ishikawa 1.44.3 2.7 10th/13 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Ishikawa 1.44.3 1.5

8th/12 Jul.16,25 TCK Sloppy 55.0 R.Nobata 1.44.5 1.7 5th/12 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 57.0 S.Ishikawa 1.46.8 0.7

Life

D1600m

11th/16 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy ☆55.0 H.Sano 2.13.1 2.7

12th/16 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard ☆55.0 H.Sano 1.58.2 1.6

9th/14 Nov.11,25 TCK Good ☆55.0 H.Sano 2.12.5 1.8

Life

D1600m

4th/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 A.Harita 1.43.6 1.4

3rd/12 Nov.12,25 TCK Good 56.0 A.Harita 1.42.2 0.7

4th/12 Oct.24,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 A.Harita 1.43.6 0.9

Life

D1600m

13th/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 K.Nishi 1.46.2 4.0

10th/13 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 K.Nishi 1.28.9 2.0

11th/12 Nov.12,25 TCK Good 56.0 K.Nishi 1.43.9 2.4

Life

D1600m

10th/16 Sep.13,25 JRA Nakayama Sloppy 57.0 M.Sugihara 1.54.6 0.8

7th/15 Aug.24,25 JRA Niigata Standard 57.0 M.Sugihara 1.56.3 2.1

2nd/16 Jun.14,25 JRA Tokyo Standard 57.0 D.Lane 1.38.0 0.2

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Maiden 3yo Dirt 1600m 5→4

Maiden 3yo Dirt 1800m 9→8→10→10

Maiden 3yo Dirt 1800m 9→8→8→9

Norifumi Mikamoto

Jumpei Morishita
TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

7 (0,2,0,5)

2 (0,2,0,0)
6 8

56.0kg

C4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Fair Go(JPN)

Mr Melody - Reve d'Etoiles(Zenno Rob Roy)

7→7→9→10

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 8→11→10

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 8→10→14→14

Kosuke Sakurai

Hitoshi Horie
TCK 7 (1,0,0,6)

23 (2,0,1,20)

3 (1,0,0,2)
6 7

56.0kg

H5,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Curren Maurer(JPN)

Cheval Grand - Curren Tantomile(Shell Game)

5→5→5→5

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 3→3→3→3

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 14→13→11→10

Akira Harita

Kazuma Hashimoto

TCK 36 (3,5,3,25)

36 (3,5,3,25)

20 (2,3,2,13)
5 6

56.0kg

H6,b.

Allowance  Dirt 2000m

Gunjin(JPN)

Espoir City - Rinno for Maria(Pyro)

12→13→14→14

Allowance  Dirt 1800m 15→15→15→15

Allowance  Dirt 2000m 10→10→8→9

Haruku Sano

Shigeru Endo
TCK 9 (0,0,0,9)

20 (1,1,0,18)

4 (0,0,0,4)
5 5

☆55.0kg

G5,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Multilicense(JPN)

Bricks and Mortar - Top License(Kinshasa no Kiseki)

12→12→12→12 Allowance  Dirt 1650m 7→7→6→5

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 13→13→12→12 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 8→8→9→9

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 12→12→13→12 Allowance  Dirt 1650m 8→8→7→4

Yu Takahashi

Yuta Ebina
TCK 14 (1,2,0,11) TCK 35 (0,0,3,32)

H7,b.

56.0kg Shunsuke Ishikawa 53 (0,2,6,45)

Hiroyuki Matsuura 13 (0,0,1,12)

14 (1,2,0,11)

8 12
8 (1,0,0,7)

Kafuji Pentagon(JPN)

Mikki Isle - Motherwell(Symboli Kris S)
4 4

▲53.0kg

C4,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1800m

Kaseno Mountain(JPN)

Moanin - Palace Medaglia(Heart's Cry)

13→13→14→13 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 7→7→5→4

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 11→11→8→7 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 12→12→12

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 13→13→13 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 5→5→8→8

Ryota Sugawara

Nobuhiro Onodera
TCK 14 (0,0,1,13) TCK 21 (1,1,2,17)

M6,b.

54.0kg Yoichi Ando 35 (2,1,3,29)

Kenji Tsukioka 14 (1,0,2,11)

53 (3,5,2,43)

8 11
3 (0,0,0,3)

Spiritual(JPN)

Henny Hughes - Sphinx(Lincoln)
3 3

56.0kg

H7,g.

Allowance 3yo+ Dirt 1800m

Meiner Aegis(JPN)

Gold Ship - Meine Samantha(Diablo)

11→11→9→9 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 11→11→11→11

Allowance 3yo+ Dirt 1800m 12→12→12→12 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 14→14→14→13

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 12→12→9 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 7→6→9→8

Keita Nishi

Hitoshi Horie
TCK 1 (0,0,0,1) TCK 14 (2,1,0,11)

F4,ch.

54.0kg Taisei Nakahara 14 (2,1,0,11)

Yoichi Sasaki 4 (0,0,0,4)

28 (1,1,0,26)

7 10
0 (0,0,0,0)

Sun Sun la Luna(JPN)

Taisei Legend - Taisei la Luna(Gold Allure)
2 2

56.0kg

H6,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Yes with Can(JPN)

Declaration of War - Jewel Message(Daiwa Major)

9→10→9→9 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1800m 5→5→6→5

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 11→11→11→10 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 5→5→5→7

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 5→5→7→7 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 11→11→10→9

H5,d.b. Kenji Sano C4,b. Hideyo Yoneta17 (1,1,2,13)

TCK 30 (1,2,4,23) TCK 15 (2,0,3,10)

8 (2,0,1,5)

56.0kg Sho Yoshii 15 (2,0,3,10)30 (1,2,4,23)

7 9

Purse 1st:　¥1,200,000　2nd:　¥480,000　3rd:　¥300,000　4th:　¥180,000　5th:　¥120,000

1 1
56.0kg Masashige HondaKazuno Treasure(JPN)

Furioso - Kazuno Suisei(Heart's Cry)

Nansei Kotaro(JPN)

Noble Mission - Iridescence(Daiwa Major)

Race
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Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

3rd/11 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 R.Nobata 1.15.2 0.9 13th/16 Nov.30,25 JRA Kyoto Standard 58.0 F.Matsuwaka 1.27.5 2.3

4th/13 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Kuwamura 1.15.0 0.6 5th/11 Oct.30,25 Urawa Good ☆56.0 R.Takami 1.29.0 1.1

8th/10 Nov.10,25 TCK Good 56.0 S.Yoshii 1.15.8 1.7 13th/14 Sep.06,25 JRA Sapporo Firm △56.0 K.Washizu 1.30.4 1.0

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

3rd/12 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 M.Honda 1.14.2 0.9 9th/11 Aug.14,25 TCK Standard ▲51.0 H.Nakayama 1.29.0 1.1

7th/13 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Honda 1.28.3 1.4 13th/16 Jul.15,25 TCK Sloppy ☆54.0 K.Taniuchi 1.15.1 2.2

10th/12 Dec.06,24 Nagoya Standard 54.0 S.Kato 0.56.3 0.9 8th/11 Jun.13,25 TCK Good ☆53.0 K.Taniuchi 1.13.7 0.6

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

13th/14 Aug.23,25 JRA Sapporo Muddy 57.0 G.Ochiai 1.48.7 4.2 14th/14 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Yoshii 1.48.4 5.1

13th/13 Jun.28,25 JRA Hakodate Good ▲54.0 R.Funayama 2.04.9 4.5 6th/18 Aug.09,25 JRA Niigata Firm 55.0 K.Miura 1.21.8 0.5

10th/15 Jun.14,25 JRA Hakodate Firm ☆56.0 H.Matsumoto 1.47.5 1.5 3rd/17 Jul.26,25 JRA Niigata Firm 55.0 A.Sugawara 1.21.0 0.2

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

8th/12 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Fujita 1.15.6 1.2 8th/11 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy ▲53.0 M.Sugiyama 1.16.3 2.0

5th/12 Sep.08,25 Kawasaki Good 53.0 R.Nobata 0.56.3 1.5 6th/12 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard ▲53.0 S.Kizawa 1.14.8 1.5

2nd/12 Aug.21,25 Kawasaki Standard 53.0 K.Motohashi 0.55.1 0.1 9th/13 Nov.11,25 TCK Good ▲53.0 S.Ono 1.14.6 1.5

Life

D1200m

4th/14 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 55.0 R.Nobata 1.28.6 1.3

7th/11 Nov.12,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Nobata 1.28.5 0.9

7th/10 Oct.24,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 R.Nobata 1.29.0 0.9

Life

D1200m

2nd/12 Dec.30,25 TCK Good ☆53.0 R.Takami 1.14.4 0.0

7th/11 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard ☆53.0 R.Takami 1.15.1 1.3

8th/8 Nov.12,25 TCK Good 54.0 K.Nishi 1.16.1 3.0

Life

D1200m

5th/12 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 S.Ishikawa 1.14.6 1.3

3rd/11 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Ishikawa 1.14.5 0.7

6th/8 Jul.17,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 S.Ishikawa 1.13.6 0.9

Life

D1200m

5th/16 Jan.06,25 JRA Nakayama Standard 57.0 K.Tosaki 1.13.0 0.5

2nd/16 Dec.15,24 JRA Nakayama Standard 56.0 K.Tosaki 1.13.2 0.2

3rd/16 Nov.24,24 JRA Tokyo Standard 56.0 Y.Shibata 1.26.9 0.3

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Maiden 2yo Dirt 1400m 1→2

Maiden 2yo Dirt 1200m 3→2

Maiden 3yo Dirt 1200m 4→4

Masashige Honda

Hidemitsu Sakai
TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

6 (0,2,1,3)

2 (0,1,0,1)
6 8

56.0kg

C4,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Shonan Kachidoki(JPN)

Makfi - Shonan Katharo(King Kamehameha)

5→5

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 3→3

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 6→6

Shunsuke Ishikawa

Hiroyuki Inoue
TCK 18 (3,1,1,13)

18 (3,1,1,13)

16 (3,1,1,11)
6 7

56.0kg

H5,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Kogen Silver(JPN)

Incantation - Kogen Suisui(Admire Max)

2→4

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 1→1

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 1→1

Riku Takami

Kazumasa Sakamoto

TCK 28 (3,3,1,21)

28 (3,3,1,21)

25 (2,3,1,19)
5 6

54.0kg

M5,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Mademoisellerennes(JPN)

Furioso - Speedy Daughter(Afleet)

7→9→7

Allowance  F&M Dirt 1400m 11→11→10

Allowance  F&M Dirt 1400m 11→10→10

Ryuji Tatsushiro

Hiroshi Takami
TCK 44 (3,4,7,30)

44 (3,4,7,30)

38 (3,4,6,25)
5 5

54.0kg

M6,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 900m

Yannoka Step(JPN)

Satono Crown - Port de la Lune(Chichicastenango)

7→1→4 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 13→13

Allowance  Dirt 900m 8→7→7 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 3→3

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 4→4 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 10→10

Joji Wada

Keiji Nakamichi
TCK 1 (0,0,0,1) TCK 59 (4,3,3,49)

G9,d.b.

△54.0kg Haruhito Nakayama 73 (5,3,4,61)

Motohiro Akamine 51 (4,3,3,41)

10 (0,1,3,6)

8 12
4 (0,0,1,3)

Cavall(JPN)

Curren Black Hill - Latte Art(Sakura Bakushin O)
4 4

54.0kg

F4,b.

Maiden 3yo Turf 1800m

Birth Flower(JPN)

Big Arthur - Bergman(Vermilion)

4→4→4→4 Maiden 3yo Turf 1400m 10→9

Maiden 3yo Turf 2000m 1→1→1→6 Maiden 3yo Turf 1400m 9→10

Maiden 3yo Dirt 1700m 7→7→7→8 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 8→9→12→14

Ryo Fujita

Terunobu Fujita
TCK 0 (0,0,0,0) TCK 1 (0,0,0,1)

F4,d.b.

54.0kg Sho Yoshii 9 (0,0,3,6)

Kenji Tsukioka 0 (0,0,0,0)

9 (0,1,0,8)

8 11
2 (0,1,0,1)

Ayu Tsuri(JPN)

Kizuna - What a Spot(Arch)
3 3

56.0kg

C4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 920m

I'll Believe(JPN)

Orfevre - Germinale(Admire Moon)

3→6 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 1→1

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 2→2→2 Allowance  F&M Dirt 1200m 14→14

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 2→2 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 2→5→6

Tsubasa Sasagawa

Masahiro Fukuda
TCK 2 (0,0,1,1) TCK 17 (1,4,2,10)

M5,d.b.

▲51.0kg Yu Takahashi 17 (1,4,2,10)

Yoshihiro Sawa 11 (1,2,2,6)

47 (9,8,8,22)

7 10
3 (0,0,2,1)

Ricki Faith(JPN)

Danon Legend - Last Angel(Bago)
2 2

56.0kg

G7,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Heishirin(JPN)

Meisho Bowler - Last Angel(Bago)

7→8 Allowance 3yo+ Turf 1500m 1→1→1

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 9→9 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 3→4→4→5

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 6→6 Allowance 3yo+ Dirt 1400m 3→4

C4,ch. Yoshihiro Sawa H7,br. Hitoshi Horie6 (0,1,2,3)

TCK 11 (1,2,2,6) TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

0 (0,0,0,0)

56.0kg Keita Nishi 33 (3,3,3,24)11 (1,2,2,6)

7 9

Purse 1st:　¥1,200,000　2nd:　¥480,000　3rd:　¥300,000　4th:　¥180,000　5th:　¥120,000

1 1
56.0kg Ryo NobataEsprit World(JPN)

To the World - Su(Scan)

Barrel(JPN)

Silver State - Miss Empirical(Precise End)

Race
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Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

1st/9 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 56.0 J.Wada 1.12.4 -0.6 2nd/12 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 57.0 M.Honda 1.26.7 0.3

1st/12 Nov.10,25 TCK Good 57.0 J.Wada 1.11.3 -0.5 2nd/10 Jul.15,25 TCK Sloppy 57.0 M.Honda 1.25.7 0.3

3rd/13 Oct.10,25 TCK Standard 55.0 Y.Eriguchi 1.26.3 0.7 6th/12 Jun.11,25 TCK Sloppy 57.0 H.Yoshihara 1.27.6 0.8

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

4th/12 Aug.12,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 K.Sakurai 1.12.0 1.0 3rd/12 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 57.0 S.Yoshii 1.26.7 0.3

3rd/8 Jul.03,25 TCK Standard 54.0 K.Sakurai 1.25.8 1.0 8th/13 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 54.0 S.Yoshii 1.26.6 1.1

9th/10 Jun.06,25 Funabashi Standard 57.0 K.Sakurai 1.44.4 1.9 9th/13 Oct.10,25 TCK Standard 57.0 S.Yoshii 1.27.5 1.9

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

6th/12 Dec.24,25 Urawa Muddy 57.0 K.Motohashi 1.35.7 1.3 6th/16 Nov.15,25 JRA Fukushima Standard 58.0 K.Nishizuka 1.09.0 0.4

2nd/12 Nov.27,25 Urawa Standard 56.0 N.Mikamoto 1.28.3 0.6 9th/10 Sep.13,25 JRA Nakayama Muddy 58.0 D.Sasaki 1.11.6 1.7

9th/14 Nov.04,25 Funabashi Standard ▲54.0 H.Nakayama 1.56.0 1.5 10th/15 Aug.16,25 JRA Niigata Standard 58.0 Y.Ishikawa 1.12.0 1.1

Life

D1400m

6th/12 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 57.0 M.Kuwamura 1.14.2 1.4

5th/12 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 57.0 M.Kuwamura 1.27.3 0.9

5th/13 Oct.10,25 TCK Standard 57.0 K.Nishi 1.27.0 1.4

Life

D1400m

6th/16 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 G.Fujimoto 2.51.3 3.4

4th/12 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 57.0 J.Wada 1.27.3 0.9

7th/13 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 54.0 J.Wada 1.26.6 1.1

Life

D1400m

8th/10 Nov.30,25 Kochi Standard 57.0 Y.Iwahashi 1.49.8 1.8

9th/12 Nov.16,25 Kochi Good 57.0 Y.Goma 1.25.6 1.9

11th/11 Nov.02,25 Kochi Muddy ▲54.0 S.Kondo 1.32.7 3.1

Life

D1400m

8th/9 Sep.18,25 TCK Standard 57.0 R.Fujita 1.43.8 1.9

6th/9 Aug.15,25 TCK Standard 57.0 R.Fujita 1.41.4 1.5

4th/10 Jul.15,25 TCK Sloppy 57.0 R.Fujita 1.27.2 1.8

Life

D1400m

1st/12 Dec.24,25 Urawa Muddy 57.0 R.Sawada 1.34.4 -0.8

2nd/14 Mar.26,25 TCK Standard 56.0 N.Mikamoto 1.46.7 1.2

6th/12 Feb.19,25 TCK Standard 57.0 G.Ochiai 1.56.6 0.8

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Open 3yo Dirt 1800m 4→4→5→4

Open 3yo Dirt 1700m 1→1→1→1

Allowance  Dirt 1500m 2→2→2→1

Ryoya Sawada

Katsunori Arayama

TCK 2 (0,1,0,1)

8 (5,1,0,2)

0 (0,0,0,0)
7 8

57.0kg

C4,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Riko Sparrow(JPN)

Sinister Minister - Riko Derringer(Swept Overboard)

2→2→2

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 3→3→4→4

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 3→3→3→4

Ryota Sugawara

Chiaki Hori
TCK 28 (4,3,6,15)

39 (4,5,12,18)

9 (0,2,1,6)
6 7

57.0kg

G7,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Benissimo(JPN)

Lovely Day - Good Karma(Tobougg)

7→8→10→9

Allowance  Dirt 1300m 11→11→10→9

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 9→9→8→8

Keita Nishi

Kazuma Hashimoto

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

49 (5,11,6,27)

8 (2,1,0,5)
6 6

57.0kg

H8,br.

Open 3yo+ Dirt 1400m

Highest Point(JPN)

Symboli Kris S - Ciel et Mer(Jungle Pocket)

13→13→12

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 8→10→10

Open 3yo+ Dirt 2600m 14→14→15→15→11→8

Genki Fujimoto

Minoru Asakura
TCK 9 (1,0,1,7)

16 (5,1,1,9)

10 (4,0,1,5)
5 5

57.0kg

H5,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

O Shin Rokuzero(JPN)

Asia Express - Martin Oto(Precise End)

7→7→6

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 8→9→7

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 6→7

Masaaki Kuwamura

Satoshi Fukunaga
TCK 5 (0,0,0,5)

25 (2,2,3,18)

8 (0,0,1,7)
4 4

57.0kg

H7,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1800m

Bejart(JPN)

Maurice - S G Bloom(Afleet)

1→2→4→3 Allowance 3yo+ Dirt 1200m 11→11

Allowance 3yo+ Dirt 1400m 6→5→4→4 Allowance 3yo+ Dirt 1200m 8→9

Allowance  Dirt 1500m 11→11→12→10 Allowance 3yo+ Dirt 1150m 10→9

Norifumi Mikamoto

Masakazu Kawashima

TCK 1 (0,0,1,0) TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

H8,b.

57.0kg Takayuki Yano 40 (3,11,6,20)

Naoyuki Matoba 3 (0,0,0,3)

39 (12,7,4,16)

8 11
7 (2,1,1,3)

Justinian(JPN)

Sinister Minister - Meine Jo Como Mola(Roses in May)
3 3

57.0kg

G9,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Time Moment(JPN)

Time Paradox - Marques Pleines(Symboli Kris S)

3→3→4→5 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 4→6→7

Open 3yo+ Dirt 1400m 4→5→5 Open 3yo+ Dirt 1400m 3→2→2

Open 3yo+ Dirt 1200m 2→3 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 1→1→1

Kosuke Sakurai

Shinobu Sakai
TCK 2 (0,0,1,1) TCK 35 (6,7,8,14)

H6,d.b.

57.0kg Sho Yoshii
46 (7,11,10,18)

Yukiharu Shimada 27 (5,7,8,7)

29 (3,3,2,21)

8 10
10 (2,1,2,5)

Mazao(JPN)

Incantation - Nishinomotherearth(Brian's Time)
2 2

57.0kg

G7,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Good Deal(JPN)

Big Arthur - Maria Valeria(Sunday Silence)

2→2→2 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 6→6→4

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 5→3→3

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 2→3 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 7→4→4

H7,d.b. Yoichi Sasaki H7,b. Yoriaki Murakami10 (4,0,4,2)

TCK 26 (12,4,7,3) TCK 7 (4,2,0,1)

13 (6,2,1,4)

57.0kg Masashige Honda 16 (7,2,2,5)26 (12,4,7,3)

7 9

Purse 1st:　¥6,200,000　2nd:　¥2,480,000　3rd:　¥1,550,000　4th:　¥930,000　5th:　¥620,000

1 1
55.0kg Joji WadaUna Montana Alta(JPN)

Hokko Tarumae - Taisei la Luna(Gold Allure)

Lord Arabian(JPN)

Satono Aladdin - Phase Shift(Sakura Bakushin O)

Race
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Bracket No. Horse No.

Life

D1650m

6th/12 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 57.0 T.Sasagawa 1.45.9 1.6

3rd/12 Nov.28,25 Urawa Standard 57.0 G.Fujimoto 1.36.3 0.5

8th/12 Nov.12,25 TCK Good 55.0 R.Nobata 1.42.5 1.6

Life

D1650m

2nd/12 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 T.Yano 1.44.5 0.2

5th/12 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Yano 1.41.8 0.4

1st/16 Nov.14,25 TCK Good 57.0 T.Yano 1.27.1 -0.3

Life

D1650m

8th/12 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 57.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.46.9 2.6

8th/9 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Takano 1.14.2 1.8

6th/13 Sep.01,25 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Takano 1.27.4 0.9

Life

D1650m

15th/16 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy ☆55.0 R.Takami 2.14.9 5.5

7th/12 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard ☆56.0 R.Takami 1.46.2 1.5

10th/11 Nov.13,25 TCK Good ☆56.0 R.Takami 1.59.1 3.7

Life

D1650m

2nd/16 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 M.Kuwamura 2.09.8 0.4

4th/12 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 57.0 M.Kuwamura 1.45.9 1.2

5th/13 Oct.23,25 TCK Muddy 57.0 G.Fujimoto 1.46.6 0.3

Life

D1650m

4th/12 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 57.0 R.Fujita 1.45.6 1.3

6th/10 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 57.0 R.Fujita 2.09.8 0.7

1st/14 Sep.19,25 TCK Sloppy 57.0 R.Fujita 1.54.4 -0.4

Life

D1650m

10th/16 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 57.0 M.Kuwamura 1.28.1 1.0

4th/9 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Sasagawa 1.13.2 0.8

13th/13 Nov.14,25 TCK Good 57.0 T.Sasagawa 1.57.5 3.2

Life

D1650m

10th/14 Jan.04,26 Kawasaki Good 55.0 N.Mikamoto 1.37.8 1.8

14th/15 Nov.24,25 JRA Tokyo Standard 56.0 S.Ishibashi 1.26.4 3.2

12th/14 Sep.07,25 JRA Sapporo Good 56.0 R.Funayama 1.47.6 2.3

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance 3yo+ Dirt 1700m 5→4→4→7

Allowance 3yo+ Dirt 1400m 7→7

Allowance  Dirt 1500m 8→8→8→11

Takafumi Hattori

Kazuma Hashimoto

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

21 (2,4,3,12)

0 (0,0,0,0)
8 8

55.0kg

M5,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1800m

Major Debut(JPN)

Garbo - Kinshachi Gold(South Vigorous)

1→1→1→3

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 7→6

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 10→9→8

Tsubasa Sasagawa

Takemi Munakata
TCK 19 (5,4,1,9)

21 (5,4,1,11)

1 (1,0,0,0)
7 7

57.0kg

H5,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1800m

Golden Buzzer(JPN)

Majestic Warrior - Don Primrose(Gold Halo)

13→13→8→7

Allowance  Dirt 2000m 8→8→8→7

Allowance  Dirt 1650m 11→10→4→4

Ryo Fujita

Tomohiro Arai
TCK 27 (4,4,5,14)

41 (4,5,10,22)

3 (0,2,0,1)
6 6

57.0kg

H8,bl.

Allowance  Dirt 1650m

Bishamonten(JPN)

Pyro - Marquee Club(Kurofune)

10→9→11→11

Allowance  Dirt 1650m 7→7→5→5

Allowance  Dirt 2000m 11→11→10→8

Masaaki Kuwamura

Tsuyoshi Takano
TCK 28 (7,5,2,14)

31 (7,5,2,17)

8 (2,1,2,3)
5 5

55.0kg

H7,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1800m

Marukan Blond(JPN)

Roses in May - Dancer's Blond(Gold Allure)

3→3→9→10

Allowance  Dirt 1650m 8→9→9→9

Allowance  Dirt 2000m 4→4→8→13

Riku Takami

Takemi Munakata
TCK 66 (3,5,4,54)

77 (3,7,8,59)

16 (1,2,1,12)
4 4

55.0kg

H8,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Smithsonian(JPN)

Hokko Tarumae - Platina Moon(Admire Moon)

7→7→6

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 9→9

Allowance  Dirt 1650m 8→7→8→8

Ryuji Tatsushiro

Hiroshi Takami
TCK 71 (6,5,4,56)

74 (6,6,4,58)

8 (3,1,2,2)
3 3

57.0kg

H8,g.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Sabuno Hakutaka(JPN)

Kurofune - Sabuno Hagoromo(Aldebaran)

1→1→1

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 11→12→12→10

Allowance  Dirt 1650m 1→1→1→1

Takayuki Yano

Masahiro Uesugi
TCK 14 (4,6,2,2)

14 (4,6,2,2)

1 (0,1,0,0)
2 2

57.0kg

C4,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Kagayaki Temma(JPN)

Mr Melody - Lapin Noir(Stay Gold)

5→6→6→6

Allowance  Dirt 1500m 11→11→11→8

Allowance  Dirt 1650m 9→9→10→6

H6,b. Hideyo Yoneta 8 (3,1,0,4)

TCK 32 (4,5,2,21)

40 (5,5,4,26)

Purse 1st:　¥4,600,000　2nd:　¥1,840,000　3rd:　¥1,150,000　4th:　¥690,000　5th:　¥460,000

1 1
55.0kg Ryo NobataPalermo(JPN)

Incantation - Mantera Rye(Catcher In The Rye)

Race
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Dec.31,25 Dec.31,25

Rank Name Starts 1st 2nd 3rd other Rank Name Starts 1st 2nd 3rd other

1 Takayuki Yano 681 168 112 92 309 1 Katsunori Arayama 242 77 45 21 99

2 Tsubasa Sasagawa 631 114 96 99 322 2 Terunobu Fujita 322 66 37 35 184

3 Joji Wada 606 92 63 41 410 3 Naoyuki Matoba 275 53 34 26 162

4 Sho Yoshii 601 74 56 65 406 4 Hidemitsu Sakai 180 47 25 13 95

5 Ryo Fujita 585 64 67 71 383 5 Daisuke Mashima 180 46 24 24 86

6 Keita Nishi 525 64 56 41 364 6 Kazuo Watanabe 345 45 34 32 234

7 Yoichi Ando 563 53 69 51 390 7 Hideyo Yoneta 303 36 37 29 201

8 Norifumi Mikamoto 261 53 38 27 143 8 Shin Tachibana 303 36 34 31 202

9 Ryo Nobata 538 49 37 40 412 9 Satoshi Fukunaga 313 33 47 41 192

10 Masashige Honda 388 47 55 46 240 10 Keiyuki Suzuki 266 33 35 27 171

2025 Ranking the 10 Best Jockeys in TOKYO CITY KEIBA

Last Update: Last Update: 

2025 Ranking the 10 Best Trainers in TOKYO CITY KEIBA



#1 #2 #3 #4 #5

Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name

1 5 Morgensonne 4 10 Mikuni Sunshine 3 3 V Three 4 8 Koigoromo 3 2 Noble Odin

3 5 Drive Me Home 8 3 Little Devil 4 4 Sky Is Yours 6 3 Hakuai Soleil 6 8 Rapida Nina

4 14 Royal Tale 10 2 Heishirin 5 13 Immersive 7 6 Daiyame 10 3 I'll Believe

6 13 Genie Kic 12 7 Golden Buzzer 6 4 Bravoceratops 8 6 Will Deadlift 12 6 Bishamonten

7 11 Over the Top 7 2 Singing Blues 9 9 Nansei Kotaro

8 5 Nine Fold 10 4 Birth Flower 10 11 Ayu Tsuri

11 11 Justinian 11 1 Una Montana Alta 11 10 Mazao

12 2 Kagayaki Temma

#6 #7 #8 #9 #10

Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name

9 2 Yes with Can 2 1 Excellenty 5 4 Nijino Kanatani 2 3 Waka Chiko 7 5 Shinonome

10 9 Barrel 6 6 Space Force 6 1 Grass Greed 5 7 Fabienne 9 1 Kazuno Treasure

11 6 Highest Point 9 11 Spiritual 9 8 Fair Go 6 10 Buzz March 10 8 Shonan Kachidoki

11 3 Time Moment 10 1 Esprit World 11 9 Lord Arabian

12 1 Palermo

Ryo Fujita

Masashige Honda

Top 10 Jockeys Today's Rides Jan.15,26

Joji Wada

Norifumi Mikamoto

Sho Yoshii

Ryo Nobata

Takayuki Yano

Keita Nishi

Tsubasa Sasagawa

Yoichi Ando



・Sex

C Colt ( 2-4yo )

H Horse ( 5yo+ )

G Gelding

F Filly ( 2-4yo )

M Mare ( 5yo+ )

Horse Data Past Performance  Data ・Coat Color

① Bracket Number ⑩ No. of Starts, (Wins,Seconds,Thirds,Others) ch. chestnut

② Horse Number ・in Lifetime d.ch. dark chestnut

・at the Racetrack to Run b. bay

・at the Surface and Distance to Run d.b. dark bay

⑪ Finish Position/No. of Runners br. brown

⑫ Date of Race bl. black

⑬ Racetrack g. gray

1 2 3 4 ⑭ Type of Race w. white

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 ⑮ Surface,Distance ・Weight Allowance

⑯ Condition (see the table below) ★ -4kg

③ Horse Name (Country Foaled) ▲ -3kg

④ Sire-Dam (Broodmare Sire) △ ◇ -2kg

⑤ Racing Silks ☆ -1kg

⑥ Sex,Age,Coat Color ⑰ Weight Carried (kilograms) ・Type of race

⑦ Weight to Carry, allowance ⑱ Jockey G Grade

⑧ Jockey ⑲ Position at Each Corner L Listed

⑨ Trainer ⑳ Finish Time (seconds) LR Listed Restricted

㉑ Margin (seconds)

WetterDrier

Soft

Standard Good Muddy Sloppy

Turf

Dirt

Firm Good Yielding

Symbols and Abbreviations

8

How to Read the PROGRAM

Bracket No.

Horse No.

5 6 7

Bracket Number and Horse Number

If there are 9 or more starters,two horses each would be slotted in 

each bracket  from the larger number,the bracket 8.

The Colors of the jockey's cap identifies the Bracket Number.

e.g. 12starters in the race

1 2 3 4 5 86 7 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21



① Mark the racetrack to bet. ⑥ Mark ONE horse number. If you chose betting type (1)-(7) , leave this section BLANK.

② Mark the race number to bet. ⑦ Mark the amount and the unit to bet. 

③ Mark the betting type. For more information, see upper right table. e.g.  2,000 yen → [2] and [×￥1,000]　　700 yen → [4] and [3] and [×￥100]

④ Mark ONE horse (bracket) number.If you chose betting type (3)-(9) , ⑧ Mark here to cancel the bet.

mark another horse (bracket) number in ⑤. ⑨ Mark here to bet on the race offered on the previous day.

⑤ Mark ONE horse (bracket) number.

If you chose betting type (1)-(2) , leave this section BLANK.

If you chose betting type (8)-(9) , mark another horse number in ⑥.

① ① Check the Payable [払戻中] mark.

② ② Insert your winning betting tickets.

③ ③ Press the payment [精算] button.

④ ④ Out comes your money!

⑤

3 or more runners

4 or more runners

2 Bracket Nos.

2 Bracket Nos.

2 Horse Nos.

2 Horse Nos.

2 Horse Nos.

9 or more runners

3 or more runners1st,2nd in ANY order

1st,2nd in EXACT order(4) BRACKET EXACTA

(5) QUINELLA

1st,2nd in ANY order

Any two of the first three

placed horses in ANY order

1st,2nd in EXACT order(6) EXACTA

(7) QUINELLA PLACE

How to Fill out a Mark Card ( Betting Slips )

Available race

2 or more runners

5 or more runners

9 or more runners

1st,2nd,3rd

1st

Dividend Qualification

There are different kinds of mark cards available, but start out using this red “light card” !

Betting Type

(1) WIN

(2) SHOW

(3) BRACKET QUINELLA

Select

1 Horse No.

1 Horse No.

e.g. Betting EXACTA for  1 - 2  and  3 - 1  in the 5th race at Oi Racetrack (TCK) .

(8) TRIO

(9) TRIFECTA

Insert paper bills and coins.

How to Buy the Betting Ticket How to Collect your Winning

3 Horse Nos.

3 Horse Nos.

1st,2nd,3rd in ANY order

Note: If there are 7 or less runners in a race, SHOW winners are horses that place only in 1st or 2nd place.

1st,2nd,3rd in EXACT order

4 or more runners

4 or more runners

More informations

Press the payment [精算] button.

Take Betting ticket ( and change) .

Check the betting ticket on the screen.

Insert filled-out mark card (betting slips).

 2 minutes before the post time.

Note: Deadline for placing bets is

For Beginners

Area Guide

QR links to TCK official website

①
② ③

④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦

⑧

⑨

①

②

④

⑤

③

① ③

②

④ ④

⑤


